BARNWELL PARISH COUNCIL

All Councillors are hereby summoned and required to attend a Meeting of Barnwell Parish Council to be held at
Barnwell Village Hall on Tuesday July 15 2025 commencing at 7.00pm to transact the business below.

Dated July 8t" 2025 Signed: 7

Nicola Phillips — Clerk to Barnwell Parish Council
Tel: 07562372430
Email: barnwellparishclerk@gmail.com Website: barnwellparishcouncil.org.uk

THIS IS A PUBLIC MEETING TO WHICH MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE INVITED

AGENDA

25/07/169 To receive and approve apologies for absence.

25/07/170 Public participation session. (Members of the public are invited to address the council. The session will last for a
maximum of 15 minutes with any individual contribution lasting a maximum of 3 minutes. Members of the public should
address their representations through the chairman of the meeting).

25/07/171 To receive declarations of interest under the Council’s Code of Conduct related to business on the
agenda. (Members should disclose any interests in the business to be discussed and are reminded that the Disclosure of
a Disclosable Pecuniary Interest will require that the member withdraws from the meeting room during the transaction of
that item of business).

25/07/172 To receive and approve for signature the minutes of the meeting held on Tuesday May 20™" 2025.

25/07/173 To note any matters arising from the minutes not included on this agenda for report only

25/07/174 To receive and approve the Balance of Accounts/Bank Reconciliation

25/07/175 To examine and approve the Bank Statements

25/07/176 To approve and authorise payments of the following invoices

Chq Item
Ref No. No. Payee (* includes VAT at 20%) Amount VAT Power
014.25/26 | BAC4 Mowerman Mowing cut 1 - Inv 1633 £444.00 £74.00 | HWA 1980 s96
Contribution towards fuel cost for
015.25/26 | BACS5 | E Croft mowing The Green £225.00 £0.00 | LGA 19725124
016.25/26 | BAC6 Mowerman Mowing cut 2 - Inv 1718 £444.00 £74.00 | HWA 1980 s96
017.25/26 | BAC7 Inkwell Printing Dog sign for Rec Field £40.80 £6.80 | LGA 19725124
019.25/26 | BACS Mowerman Mowing cut 3 - Inv £444.00 £74.00 | HWA 1980 s96
020.25/26 | DD4 ICO Data Protection Registration £47.00 £0.00 | LGA 19725111
021.25/26 | 100845 | N A Phillips May Expenses £45.65 £0.00 | LGA 19725111
022.25/26 | 100845 | N A Phillips June Expenses £21.56 £0.00 | LGA 19725111
25% contribution to Microsoft £5.25
023.25/26 | 100845 | N A Phillips Office 365 £26.25 LGA 19725111
Andrew Recreational/Cricket Field Rent £0.00

024.25/26 | BAC9 Granger (PDBF) £250.00 LGA 1972 5124
025.25/26 | 100826 | N A Phillips July Salary £360.68 £0.00 | LGA 19725112
026.25/26 | DD5 HMRC Clerk's June tax £77.60 £0.00 | LGA 19725112
027.25/26 | 100827 | N A Phillips August Salary £360.68 £0.00 | LGA 19725112
028.25/26 | DD5 HMRC Clerk's June tax £77.60 £0.00 | LGA 19725112
029.25/26 | DD6 npower Streetlighting 01.04.25 - 30.06.25 £TBC | £TBC PCA 1957 s3

030.25/26 | BAC10 Mowerman Mowing cut 4 - Inv £444.00 £74.00 | HWA 1980 s96
031.25/26 | BAC11 Mowerman Mowing cut 5 - Inv £444.00 £74.00 | HWA 1980 s96
032.25/26 | BAC12 | NCALC ROW training £12.00 £2.00 | LGA 19725111

25/07/177  To note the result of the bi-monthly budget review and to apply virements as necessary

25/07/178  To note receipt of the BWPC debit card

25/07/179  To note that currently Npower are not invoicing us due to issues with their system

25/07/180  To consider and resolve the council’s response to planning applications listed below plus any other

planning applications advised by North Northamptonshire Council and available on its website
between the circulation of this agenda and the meeting to which it pertains.

NE/25/00282/LBC: Listed Building Consent. Remove existing rotting and draughty timber conservatory
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and replace with New Upvc Heritage Timber Look Range, Like for Like design, no changes to footprint.
Also replace rear bedroom window over conservatory with Flush Heritage range to match existing
Design at 46 Main Street Barnwell PE8 5PS

NE/25/00555/FUL: Full Planning Permission. Demolition of existing conservatory to be replaced with
single-storey rear extension, new canopy and associated external and internal alterations at Princess
Alice Centre Church Hill Barnwell PE8 5PG

NE/25/00645/TCA: Tree Work in Conservation Area. T1; Portuguese Laurel — reduce crown by 1.2m at
53A Main Street Barnwell PE8 5PS

NE/25/00643/TCA: Tree Work in Conservation Area. T1; Twisted Willow - remove. T2; Ornamental
Pear - remove. T3; Laburnum - remove. Location: Four Corners Church Lane Barnwell PE8 5PG

To note BWPC’s response to planning applications received between meetings

To note action taken by BWPC in relationship with planning application NE/22/00151/FUL and
NE/22/00698/0UT

To note planning decisions made by NNC
To discuss a Conservation Area appraisal and communication of Barnwell Neighbourhood Plan

To review documents produced by Clir Herring to align council priorities and update status of projects,
assign additional responsibilities, and approve information for publication."

To note any issues concerning highways and to resolve what action to be taken
To receive a report on Police Liaison Representative & Neighbourhood Watch issues
To receive a report on any issues concerning public rights of way.

To note the results of the weekly safety checks at the children’s playground and Recreation Field, and
to resolve what action to be taken

To note any other issues concerning the children’s playground and Recreation Field, and to resolve
what action to be taken.

To receive an update on the visual speed indicator signs and other traffic calming measures
To note any issues around flooding and to resolve any action to be taken

To note issues concerning the village trees

To note any issues concerning the Community Orchard

To receive an update on verges mowing

To note any progress on obtaining Asset of Community Value status for the village shop
and the pub

To receive an update on communications with Lee Barron MP re mobile connectivity issues

To consider a request from STAUNCH for a contribution towards the costs of fighting the warehouse
planning applications at Titchmarsh/Thrapston

To consider a request from Northampton Town Football Club Community Trust. For a grant towards
providing events to help combat youth mental health or fighting anti-social behaviour with free
football coaching sessions and knife crime/youth violence workshops.

To decide what action to take over the reduction of the verges mowing grant from £992.14 to £838.10

To appoint a replacement for Robert Marriott as a trustee to Parson Latham’s Hospital in Barnwell for
a term of four years

To discuss repairs to the road bridge after vehicle strike

To appoint a Climate & Nature Champion to represent the council in matters relating to the climate,
nature, and the environment

To confirm the date of the next meeting of the Parish Council as 16" September 2025

To close the meeting



